When to use it?
●● When the bearings are exposed to large amounts of dirt
●● When high vibration dampening is necessary
●● For low to medium speeds
●● When mechanical reaming of the bore is necessary
The robust all-rounder according to
ISO 2795
Excellent vibration dampening

d
e
 s
te
e
l
113112
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
1.0
+0.020
+0.080
3.0 2.0 MSM-0103-02
1.5 4.0 2.0 MSM-0104-02
2.0 5.0 1.0 MSM-0205-01
2.0 5.0 2.0 MSM-0205-02
2.0 5.0 3.0 MSM-0205-03
2.5 6.0 3.0 MSM-0206-03
3.0 5.0 3.0 MSM-0305-03
3.0 5.0 4.0 MSM-0305-04
3.0 6.0 3.0 MSM-0306-03
3.0 6.0 4.0 MSM-0306-04
4.0
+0.030
+0.105
5.5 4.0 MSM-0405-04
4.0 5.5 6.0 MSM-0405-06
4.0 7.0 3.0 MSM-0407-03
4.0 7.0 4.0 MSM-0407-04
4.0 7.0 6.0 MSM-0407-06
4.0 8.0 4.0 MSM-0408-04
4.0 8.0 6.0 MSM-0408-06
5.0 7.0 5.0 MSM-0507-05
5.0 7.0 10.0 MSM-0507-10
5.0 8.0 4.0 MSM-0508-04
5.0 8.0 5.0 MSM-0508-05
5.0 8.0 8.0 MSM-0508-08
5.0 9.0 5.0 MSM-0509-05
5.0 9.0 8.0 MSM-0509-08
6.0 8.0 6.0 MSM-0608-06
6.0 8.0 8.0 MSM-0608-08
6.0 8.0 10.0 MSM-0608-10
6.0 9.0 6.0 MSM-0609-06
6.0 10.0 2.5 MSM-0610-02
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
6.0
+0.030
+0.105
10.0 4.0 MSM-0610-04
6.0 10.0 6.0 MSM-0610-06
6.0 10.0 8.0 MSM-0610-08
6.0 10.0 10.0 MSM-0610-10
6.0 11.0 4.0 MSM-0611-04
6.0 12.0 6.0 MSM-0612-06
6.0 12.0 10.0 MSM-0612-10
7.0
+0.040
+0.130
10.0 5.0 MSM-0710-05
7.0 10.0 8.0 MSM-0710-08
7.0 10.0 10.0 MSM-0710-10
7.0 11.0 16.0 MSM-0711-16
8.0 10.0 6.0 MSM-0810-06
8.0 10.0 8.0 MSM-0810-08
8.0 10.0 10.0 MSM-0810-10
8.0 10.0 12.0 MSM-0810-12
8.0 11.0 6.0 MSM-0811-06
8.0 11.0 8.0 MSM-0811-08
8.0 11.0 12.0 MSM-0811-12
8.0 12.0 4.0 MSM-0812-04
8.0 12.0 6.0 MSM-0812-06
8.0 12.0 8.0 MSM-0812-08
8.0 12.0 10.0 MSM-0812-10
8.0 12.0 12.0 MSM-0812-12
8.0 14.0 6.0 MSM-0814-06
8.0 14.0 10.0 MSM-0814-10
9.0 12.0 14.0 MSM-0912-14
10.0 12.0 8.0 MSM-1012-08
10.0 12.0 10.0 MSM-1012-10
10.0 12.0 12.0 MSM-1012-12
iglidur® M250
+80°C
20MPa
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglidur® M250

d2d1
30°
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [mm] Ø 1 – 6 Ø 6 – 12 Ø 12 – 30 Ø > 30
f1 [mm] 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
3D CAD, finder and service life calculation ... www.igus.eu/M250
3) After press-fit. Testing methods, page 57
Order example: MSM-0103-02 – no minimum order quantity.
M250 iglidur® material S Sleeve bearing M Metric 01 Inner Ø d1 03 Outer Ø d2 02 Total length b1
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
10.0
+0.040
+0.130
12.0 15.0 MSM-1012-15
10.0 12.0 20.0 MSM-1012-20
10.0 14.0 6.0 MSM-1014-06
10.0 14.0 8.0 MSM-1014-08
10.0 14.0 10.0 MSM-1014-10
10.0 14.0 16.0 MSM-1014-16
10.0 16.0 6.0 MSM-1016-06
10.0 16.0 8.0 MSM-1016-08
10.0 16.0 10.0 MSM-1016-10
10.0 16.0 16.0 MSM-1016-16
10.0 16.0 50.0 MSM-1016-50
12.0
+0.050
+0.160
14.0 10.0 MSM-1214-10
12.0 14.0 12.0 MSM-1214-12
12.0 14.0 15.0 MSM-1214-15
12.0 14.0 20.0 MSM-1214-20
12.0 16.0 15.0 MSM-1216-15
12.0 16.0 20.0 MSM-1216-20
12.0 18.0 8.0 MSM-1218-08
12.0 18.0 10.0 MSM-1218-10
12.0 18.0 15.0 MSM-1218-15
12.0 18.0 20.0 MSM-1218-20
13.0 15.0 10.0 MSM-1315-10
13.0 15.0 20.0 MSM-1315-20
14.0 16.0 8.5 MSM-1416-085
14.0 16.0 10.0 MSM-1416-10
14.0 16.0 15.0 MSM-1416-15
14.0 16.0 20.0 MSM-1416-20
14.0 16.0 25.0 MSM-1416-25
14.0 16.0 29.0 MSM-1416-29
14.0 18.0 20.0 MSM-1418-20
14.0 20.0 10.0 MSM-1420-10
14.0 20.0 15.0 MSM-1420-15
14.0 20.0 20.0 MSM-1420-20
15.0 17.0 10.0 MSM-1517-10
15.0 17.0 15.0 MSM-1517-15
15.0 17.0 20.0 MSM-1517-20
15.0 17.0 25.0 MSM-1517-25
15.0 21.0 10.0 MSM-1521-10
15.0 21.0 15.0 MSM-1521-15
15.0 21.0 20.0 MSM-1521-20
15.0 21.0 23.0 MSM-1521-23
16.0 18.0 12.0 MSM-1618-12
16.0 18.0 15.0 MSM-1618-15
16.0 18.0 20.0 MSM-1618-20
16.0 18.0 25.0 MSM-1618-25
16.0 20.0 20.0 MSM-1620-20
16.0 20.0 25.0 MSM-1620-25
16.0 20.0 30.0 MSM-1620-30
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
16.0
+0.050
+0.160
21.0 7.0 MSM-1621-07
16.0 22.0 12.0 MSM-1622-12
16.0 22.0 15.0 MSM-1622-15
16.0 22.0 16.0 MSM-1622-16
16.0 22.0 20.0 MSM-1622-20
16.0 22.0 25.0 MSM-1622-25
18.0 20.0 15.0 MSM-1820-15
18.0 20.0 20.0 MSM-1820-20
18.0 20.0 25.0 MSM-1820-25
18.0 24.0 12.0 MSM-1824-12
18.0 24.0 20.0 MSM-1824-20
18.0 24.0 30.0 MSM-1824-30
18.0 24.0 40.0 MSM-1824-40
20.0
+0.065
+0.195
23.0 10.0 MSM-2023-10
20.0 23.0 15.0 MSM-2023-15
20.0 23.0 20.0 MSM-2023-20
20.0 23.0 25.0 MSM-2023-25
20.0 23.0 30.0 MSM-2023-30
20.0 25.0 14.0 MSM-2025-14
20.0 25.0 20.0 MSM-2025-20
20.0 25.0 30.0 MSM-2025-30
20.0 26.0 12.0 MSM-2026-12
20.0 26.0 15.0 MSM-2026-15
20.0 26.0 20.0 MSM-2026-20
20.0 26.0 30.0 MSM-2026-30
22.0 24.0 8.0 MSM-2224-08
22.0 25.0 15.0 MSM-2225-15
22.0 25.0 20.0 MSM-2225-20
22.0 25.0 25.0 MSM-2225-25
22.0 25.0 30.0 MSM-2225-30
22.0 26.0 15.0 MSM-2226-15
22.0 28.0 10.0 MSM-2228-10
22.0 28.0 15.0 MSM-2228-15
22.0 28.0 20.0 MSM-2228-20
22.0 28.0 30.0 MSM-2228-30
24.0 27.0 15.0 MSM-2427-15
24.0 27.0 20.0 MSM-2427-20
24.0 27.0 25.0 MSM-2427-25
24.0 27.0 30.0 MSM-2427-30
24.0 30.0 15.0 MSM-2430-15
24.0 30.0 20.0 MSM-2430-20
24.0 30.0 30.0 MSM-2430-30
25.0 28.0 12.0 MSM-2528-12
25.0 28.0 15.0 MSM-2528-15
25.0 28.0 20.0 MSM-2528-20
25.0 28.0 25.0 MSM-2528-25
25.0 28.0 30.0 MSM-2528-30
25.0 30.0 20.0 MSM-2530-20
iglidur® M250
+80°C
20MPa
Product range

1 – 9
10 – 24
25 – 49
50 – 99
100 – 199
200 – 499
500 – 999
1,000 – 2,499
2,500 – 4,999
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
25.0
+0.065
+0.195
30.0 30.0 MSM-2530-30
25.0 30.0 40.0 MSM-2530-40
25.0 32.0 10.0 MSM-2532-10
25.0 32.0 12.0 MSM-2532-12
25.0 32.0 20.0 MSM-2532-20
25.0 32.0 30.0 MSM-2532-30
25.0 32.0 35.0 MSM-2532-35
25.0 32.0 40.0 MSM-2532-40
26.0 30.0 20.0 MSM-2630-20
26.0 32.0 30.0 MSM-2632-30
27.0 34.0 20.0 MSM-2734-20
27.0 34.0 30.0 MSM-2734-30
27.0 34.0 40.0 MSM-2734-40
28.0 32.0 20.0 MSM-2832-20
28.0 32.0 25.0 MSM-2832-25
28.0 32.0 30.0 MSM-2832-30
28.0 33.0 20.0 MSM-2833-20
28.0 36.0 20.0 MSM-2836-20
28.0 36.0 30.0 MSM-2836-30
28.0 36.0 40.0 MSM-2836-40
30.0 34.0 20.0 MSM-3034-20
30.0 34.0 25.0 MSM-3034-25
30.0 34.0 30.0 MSM-3034-30
30.0 34.0 40.0 MSM-3034-40
30.0 35.0 20.0 MSM-3035-20
30.0 35.0 40.0 MSM-3035-40
30.0
+0.032
+0.102
38.0 3.0 MSM-3038-03
30.0
+0.065
+0.195
38.0 4.5 MSM-3038-045
30.0
+0.080
+0.240
38.0 17.0 MSM-3038-17
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
30.0
+0.065
+0.195
38.0 20.0 MSM-3038-20
30.0 38.0 30.0 MSM-3038-30
30.0 38.0 40.0 MSM-3038-40
30.0 40.0 40.0 MSM-3040-40
32.0
+0.080
+0.240
36.0 20.0 MSM-3236-20
32.0 36.0 30.0 MSM-3236-30
32.0 36.0 40.0 MSM-3236-40
32.0 40.0 20.0 MSM-3240-20
32.0 40.0 30.0 MSM-3240-30
32.0 40.0 40.0 MSM-3240-40
35.0 39.0 20.0 MSM-3539-20
35.0 39.0 30.0 MSM-3539-30
35.0 39.0 40.0 MSM-3539-40
35.0 39.0 50.0 MSM-3539-50
35.0 42.0 50.0 MSM-3542-50
40.0 44.0 20.0 MSM-4044-20
40.0 44.0 30.0 MSM-4044-30
40.0 44.0 40.0 MSM-4044-40
40.0 44.0 50.0 MSM-4044-50
40.0 46.0 20.0 MSM-4046-20
45.0 50.0 20.0 MSM-4550-20
45.0 50.0 30.0 MSM-4550-30
45.0 50.0 40.0 MSM-4550-40
45.0 50.0 50.0 MSM-4550-50
50.0 55.0 20.0 MSM-5055-20
50.0 55.0 30.0 MSM-5055-30
50.0 55.0 40.0 MSM-5055-40
50.0 55.0 50.0 MSM-5055-50
50.0 55.0 60.0 MSM-5055-60
75.0
+0.100
+0.290
80.0 60.0 MSM-7580-60
iglidur® M250
+80°C
20MPa
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglidur® M250
3D CAD, finder and service life calculation ... www.igus.eu/M250
3) After press-fit. Testing methods, page 57
d1 d1 d2 d3 b1 b2 Part No.
Tolerance3) d133) h13 h13
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
1.0
+0.020
+0.080
3.0 5.0 2.0 1.00 MFM-0103-02
1.5 4.0 6.0 2.0 1.00 MFM-0104-02
2.0 5.0 8.0 3.0 1.50 MFM-0205-03
2.5 6.0 9.0 3.0 1.50 MFM-0206-03
3.0 6.0 9.0 4.0 1.50 MFM-0306-04
4.0
+0.030
+0.105
8.0 12.0 4.0 2.00 MFM-0408-04
4.0 8.0 12.0 6.0 2.00 MFM-0408-06
4.0 8.0 12.0 8.0 2.00 MFM-0408-08
5.0 9.0 13.0 5.0 2.00 MFM-0509-05
5.0 9.0 13.0 6.0 2.00 MFM-0509-06
5.0 9.0 13.0 8.0 2.00 MFM-0509-08
6.0 8.0 12.0 4.0 1.00 MFM-0608-04
6.0 8.0 12.0 8.0 1.00 MFM-0608-08
6.0 10.0 14.0 4.0 2.00 MFM-0610-04
6.0 10.0 14.0 6.0 2.00 MFM-0610-06
6.0 10.0 14.0 10.0 2.00 MFM-0610-10
6.0 11.0 14.0 4.0 2.00 MFM-0611-04
6.0 12.0 14.0 6.0 3.00 MFM-0612-06
6.0 12.0 14.0 10.0 3.00 MFM-0612-10
7.0
+0.040
+0.130
11.0 15.0 6.0 2.00 MFM-0711-06
7.0 11.0 15.0 8.0 2.00 MFM-0711-08
8.0 9.0 13.0 5.5 0.50 MFM-0809-055
8.0 10.0 15.0 5.5 1.00 MFM-0810-05
8.0 10.0 15.0 7.5 1.00 MFM-0810-07
8.0 10.0 15.0 9.5 1.00 MFM-0810-09
8.0 11.0 13.0 5.0 2.00 MFM-0811-05
8.0 11.0 13.0 8.0 2.00 MFM-0811-08
8.0 12.0 16.0 6.0 2.00 MFM-0812-06
d1 d1 d2 d3 b1 b2 Part No.
Tolerance3) d133) h13 h13
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
8.0
+0.040
+0.130
12.0 16.0 8.0 2.00 MFM-0812-08
8.0 12.0 16.0 12.0 2.00 MFM-0812-12
8.0 14.0 18.0 6.0 3.00 MFM-0814-06
8.0 14.0 16.0 6.0 3.00 MFM-081416-06
8.0 14.0 18.0 10.0 3.00 MFM-0814-10
8.0 14.0 16.0 10.0 3.00 MFM-081416-10
9.0 14.0 19.0 6.0 2.00 MFM-0914-06
9.0 14.0 19.0 10.0 2.00 MFM-0914-10
9.0 14.0 19.0 14.0 2.00 MFM-0914-14
10.0 12.0 18.0 7.0 1.00 MFM-1012-07
10.0 12.0 18.0 9.0 1.00 MFM-1012-09
10.0 12.0 18.0 9.0 1.00 MFM-1014-09
10.0 12.0 18.0 12.0 1.00 MFM-1012-12
10.0 12.0 18.0 17.0 1.00 MFM-1012-17
10.0 14.0 19.0 8.0 2.00 MFM-101419-08
10.0 14.0 19.0 10.0 2.00 MFM-1014-10
10.0 14.0 19.0 12.0 1.50 MFM-101419-12
10.0 14.0 20.0 12.0 2.00 MFM-101420-12
10.0 14.0 17.5 14.0 1.00 MFM-1014-14
10.0 14.0 17.5 19.0 1.00 MFM-1014-19
10.0 14.0 17.5 24.0 1.00 MFM-1014-24
10.0 14.0 17.5 34.0 1.00 MFM-1014-34
10.0 16.0 20.0 6.0 3.00 MFM-101620-06
10.0 16.0 22.0 8.0 3.00 MFM-1016-08
10.0 16.0 22.0 10.0 3.00 MFM-1016-10
10.0 16.0 20.0 10.0 3.00 MFM-101620-10
10.0 16.0 22.0 16.0 3.00 MFM-1016-16
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [mm] Ø 1 – 6 Ø 6 – 12 Ø 12 – 30 Ø > 30
f1 [mm] 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
iglidur® M250

d
2
Lubrication-free made easy ... from stock ... no minimum order quantity
3) After press-fit. Testing methods, page 57
Order example: MFM-0103-02 – no minimum order quantity.
M250 iglidur® material F Flange bearing M Metric 01 Inner Ø d1 03 Outer Ø d2 02 Total length b1
116
d1 d1 d2 d3 b1 b2 Part No.
Tolerance3) d133) h13 h13
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
12.0
+0.050
+0.160
14.0 20.0 7.0 1.00 MFM-1214-07
12.0 14.0 20.0 9.0 1.00 MFM-1214-09
12.0 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.00 MFM-1214-12
12.0 14.0 20.0 17.0 1.00 MFM-1214-17
12.0 16.0 22.0 10.0 2.00 MFM-1216-10
12.0 16.0 22.0 20.0 2.00 MFM-1216-20
12.0 18.0 24.0 8.0 3.00 MFM-1218-08
12.0 18.0 22.0 10.0 3.00 MFM-1218-10
12.0 18.0 24.0 12.0 3.00 MFM-1218-12
12.0 18.0 22.0 15.0 3.00 MFM-1218-15
12.0 18.0 22.0 20.0 3.00 MFM-1218-20
13.0 15.0 20.0 14.0 2.00 MFM-1315-14
13.0 16.0 24.0 8.0 2.00 MFM-131624-08
14.0 16.0 22.0 12.0 1.00 MFM-1416-12
14.0 16.0 22.0 17.0 1.00 MFM-1416-17
14.0 20.0 25.0 7.0 3.00 MFM-1420-07
14.0 20.0 25.0 10.0 3.00 MFM-1420-10
14.0 20.0 25.0 15.0 3.00 MFM-1420-15
14.0 20.0 25.0 20.0 3.00 MFM-1420-20
15.0 17.0 23.0 9.0 1.00 MFM-1517-09
15.0 17.0 23.0 12.0 1.00 MFM-1517-12
15.0 17.0 23.0 17.0 1.00 MFM-1517-17
15.0 21.0 27.0 10.0 3.00 MFM-1521-10
15.0 21.0 27.0 15.0 3.00 MFM-1521-15
15.0 21.0 27.0 20.0 3.00 MFM-1521-20
15.0 21.0 27.0 25.0 3.00 MFM-1521-25
16.0 18.0 28.0 8.0 2.00 MFM-1618-08/02
16.0 18.0 24.0 12.0 1.00 MFM-1618-12
16.0 18.0 24.0 17.0 1.00 MFM-1618-17
16.0 22.0 28.0 12.0 3.00 MFM-1622-12
16.0 22.0 28.0 15.0 3.00 MFM-1622-15
16.0 22.0 28.0 20.0 3.00 MFM-1622-20
16.0 22.0 28.0 25.0 3.00 MFM-1622-25
18.0 20.0 26.0 12.0 1.00 MFM-1820-12
18.0 20.0 26.0 17.0 1.00 MFM-1820-17
18.0 20.0 26.0 22.0 1.00 MFM-1820-22
18.0 24.0 26.0 7.8 3.00 MFM-182426-078
18.0 24.0 30.0 8.0 3.00 MFM-1824-08
18.0 24.0 30.0 12.0 3.00 MFM-1824-12
18.0 24.0 30.0 18.0 3.00 MFM-1824-18
18.0 24.0 30.0 20.0 3.00 MFM-1824-20
18.0 24.0 30.0 30.0 3.00 MFM-1824-30
d1 d1 d2 d3 b1 b2 Part No.
Tolerance3) d133) h13 h13
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
19.0
+0.065
+0.195
24.0 27.0 12.0 2.00 MFM-192427-12
20.0 23.0 30.0 11.5 1.50 MFM-2023-11
20.0 23.0 30.0 16.5 1.50 MFM-2023-16
20.0 23.0 30.0 21.5 1.50 MFM-2023-21
20.0 26.0 28.0 12.0 3.00 MFM-202628-12
20.0 26.0 32.0 15.0 3.00 MFM-2026-15
20.0 26.0 32.0 20.0 3.00 MFM-2026-20
20.0 26.0 32.0 30.0 3.00 MFM-2026-30
22.0 28.0 34.0 15.0 3.00 MFM-2228-15
22.0 28.0 34.0 20.0 3.00 MFM-2228-20
22.0 28.0 34.0 30.0 3.00 MFM-2228-30
24.0 30.0 36.0 15.0 3.00 MFM-2430-15
24.0 30.0 36.0 20.0 3.00 MFM-2430-20
24.0 30.0 36.0 30.0 3.00 MFM-2430-30
25.0 28.0 35.0 11.5 1.50 MFM-2528-11
25.0 28.0 35.0 16.5 1.50 MFM-2528-16
25.0 28.0 35.0 21.5 1.50 MFM-2528-21
25.0 32.0 38.0 12.0 4.00 MFM-2532-12
25.0 32.0 38.0 15.0 4.00 MFM-2532-15
25.0 32.0 38.0 20.0 4.00 MFM-2532-20
25.0 32.0 38.0 30.0 4.00 MFM-2532-30
25.0 32.0 38.0 40.0 4.00 MFM-2532-40
27.0 34.0 40.0 20.0 4.00 MFM-2734-20
27.0 34.0 40.0 30.0 4.00 MFM-2734-30
27.0 34.0 40.0 40.0 4.00 MFM-2734-40
28.0 36.0 42.0 20.0 4.00 MFM-2836-20
28.0 36.0 42.0 30.0 4.00 MFM-2836-30
28.0 36.0 42.0 40.0 4.00 MFM-2836-40
30.0 34.0 42.0 16.0 2.00 MFM-3034-16
30.0 34.0 42.0 26.0 2.00 MFM-3034-26
30.0 35.0 44.0 20.0 4.00 MFM-3035-20
30.0 38.0 44.0 20.0 4.00 MFM-3038-20
30.0 38.0 44.0 30.0 4.00 MFM-3038-30
30.0 38.0 44.0 40.0 4.00 MFM-3038-40
32.0
+0.080
+0.240
40.0 46.0 20.0 4.00 MFM-3240-20
32.0 40.0 46.0 30.0 4.00 MFM-3240-30
32.0 40.0 46.0 40.0 4.00 MFM-3240-40
35.0 39.0 47.0 16.0 2.00 MFM-3539-16
35.0 39.0 47.0 26.0 2.00 MFM-3539-26
40.0 44.0 52.0 30.0 2.00 MFM-4044-30
40.0 44.0 52.0 40.0 2.00 MFM-4044-40
45.0 50.0 58.0 50.0 2.00 MFM-4550-50
iglidur® M250
+80°C
20MPa
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglidur® M250